             SMD Molding Power Inductors
                                     -YASPI0754A Series
深圳市益嘉源电子有限公司
■ Features
● Molding Inductor,low loss realized with low DCR.
● High Performance realized by metal dust core.
● Ultra low buzz noise,due to composite construction.

※ Recommend solder paste thickness at 0.15mm and above.
             SMD Molding Power Inductors
                                     -YASPI0754A Series
深圳市益嘉源电子有限公司
■ YASPI0754A Series
Part Number
Inductance
(uH)
@100KHz/1V
DCR
(mΩ)
Irms (A)  Isat (A)
Typ. Max. Typ. Max. Typ. Max.
YASPI0754A-1R0M 1.0±20% 5.0 6.0 20.0 17.0 23.0 20.0
YASPI0754A-1R5M 1.5±20% 6.3 7.3 17.0 15.0 19.0 17.0
YASPI0754A-2R2M 2.2±20% 9.7 11.2 14.5 13.0 16.5 14.5
YASPI0754A-3R3M 3.3±20% 13.0 15.0 11.5 10.5 14.0 12.3
YASPI0754A-4R7M 4.7±20% 17.8 20.5 10.5 9.0 13.3 11.3
YASPI0754A-5R6M 5.6±20% 19.2 22.1 9.3 8.5 11.0 9.5
YASPI0754A-6R8M 6.8±20% 23.0 26.5 8.7 8.0 10.2 9.0
YASPI0754A-8R2M 8.2±20% 27.3 31.4 8.0 7.5 9.2 8.1
YASPI0754A-100M 10±20% 33.0 38.0 7.2 6.7 8.0 7.0
YASPI0754A-120M 12±20% 43.0 52.0 6.3 5.8 7.7 6.7
YASPI0754A-150M 15±20% 60.0 66.0 5.5 5.0 7.2 6.2
YASPI0754A-220M 22±20% 85.0 93.5 5.0 4.5 6.3 5.4
YASPI0754A-330M 33±20% 111.0 127.6 4.0 3.5 4.9 4.2
YASPI0754A-470M 47±20% 156.0 171.6 3.2 2.7 4.1 3.5
YASPI0754A-560M 56±20% 188.0 206.8 3.0 2.6 3.4 2.9
YASPI0754A-680M 68±20% 218.0 251.0 2.7 2.4 3.0 2.6
YASPI0754A-101M 100±20% 310.0 357.0 2.2 2.0 2.0 1.6
※ Test frequency:Ls 100KHz /1.0V.
※ All test data referenced to 25℃ ambient.
※ Testing Instrument(or equ): Agilent 4284A,E4991A,4339B,KEYSIGHT E4980A/AL,chroma3302,3250, 16502.
※ Heat Rated Current (Irms) will cause the coil temperature rise approximately ΔT of 40℃